
Research

✓Academica Group

✓Atlantic Provinces Economic Council

✓Canadian Council on Social Development

✓Canadian Rural Revitalization Foundation

✓Conference Board of Canada

✓Environics Research Group

✓Équipe de recherche en partenariat sur 

la diversité culturelle et l’immigration 

dans la région de Québec

✓Population Change and Lifecourse 

Strategic Knowledge Cluster

✓Réseau international de recherche sur 

l'immigration en dehors des grands 

centres

Historical

✓Canadian Immigration Historical Society

✓Canadian Museum of Immigration at 

Pier 21

   Service Providers

✓Association for New Canadians, Newfoundland

✓Calgary Catholic Immigration Society

✓Catholic Immigration Centre of Ottawa

✓Catholic Social Services, Edmonton

✓Centre d'accueil et intégration des immigrants de 

Moncton

✓Centre for Excellence in Intercultural Education – 

Norquest College

✓Community Links

✓Contact interculturel francophone de Sudbury

✓Coopérative d'intégration francophone de l'Île du-

Prince-Édouard

✓Edmonton Region Immigrant Employment Council

✓English Language Foundations – SAIT Polytechnic

✓Immigrant Centre, Manitoba

✓Immigrant Services Calgary

✓Immigrant and Multicultural Services Society, 

Prince George

✓Immigrant Settlement & Integration Services, Nova 

Scotia

✓International Students Advising Office, Memorial 

University

✓Kamloops Immigrant Services

✓Lethbridge Family Services – Immigrant Services

✓London Cross Cultural Learner Centre

✓Mennonite Central Committee, Saskatchewan

✓New Canadians' Centre of Excellence, Windsor

✓North Bay & District Multicultural Centre

✓PEI Association for Newcomers to Canada

✓Regina Open Door Society

✓Sault Community Career Centre

✓Society for Manitobans with Disabilities

✓Thunder Bay Multicultural Association

✓United Way of Saskatoon & Area

✓Victoria Immigrant & Refugee Centre Society

✓YMCA of Greater Halifax/Dartmouth

✓YWCA of St. Thomas – Elgin

Service Provider Umbrellas

✓Affiliation of Multicultural Societies and Service 

Agencies of BC 

✓Alberta Association of Immigrant Serving Agencies

✓Atlantic Region Association of Immigrant Serving 

Agencies

✓Canadian Immigrant Settlement Sector Alliance 

✓New Brunswick Multicultural Council Inc.

✓Ontario Council of Agencies Serving Immigrants

✓Table de concertation des organismes au service 

des personnes réfugiées et immigrantes

Universities

✓Concordia University

✓Memorial University

✓St. Mary's University

✓Thompson Rivers University

✓Université de Moncton

✓Université de Sherbrooke

✓University of Alberta

✓University of New Brunswick 

✓University of Ottawa

✓University of Prince Edward Island

✓University of Saskatchewan

✓University of Victoria

✓University of Western Ontario

✓University of Winnipeg

University-based Centre

✓Centre canadien de recherche sur les 

francophonies en milieu minoritaire, 

University of Regina

✓Centre for Research on Migration and 

Ethnic Relations, University of Western 

Ontario

Francophone

✓Association canadienne-française de 

l'Alberta

✓Association des universités de la 

francophonie canadienne

✓Fédération des communautés  

francophones et acadienne du Canada

✓Groupe de recherche sur l'inter/ 

transculturalité et l'immigration

✓Réseau de développement économique 

et d’employabilité – Île-du-Prince-

Édouard  

✓Société nationale de l'Acadie

Ethno-Cultural

✓Actions interculturelles 

✓Refugee and Immigrant Advisory Council 

Inc.

✓Rencontre  interculturelle des familles 

de l'Estrie

✓Surrey Neighbouring Faiths Program

Economic

✓Community Futures, Sun Country

✓Greater Halifax Partnership

✓Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce

Other

✓BC Association of Social Workers

✓Solidarité rurale du Québec

Cities, Towns and Regions

✓Cape Breton County Economic 

Development Authority

✓City of Calgary

✓City of Greater Sudbury

✓City of London

✓City of Moncton

✓City of North Bay

✓City of Ottawa

✓City of Saskatoon

✓Durham Region

✓Hants Regional Development Authority

✓Timmins Economic Development 

Corporation

City Umbrella Organizations

✓Association of Municipalities of Ontario

✓Federation of Canadian Municipalities

✓Union of Nova Scotia Municipalities

Migration  

✓Gouvernement du Québec: Ministère de 

l'Immigration et des communautés 

culturelles

✓Government of Alberta – Human 

Resources

✓Government of British Columbia – 

Ministry of Jobs, Tourism, and 

Innovation

✓Government of Manitoba – Labour and 

Immigration  

✓Government of New Brunswick – 

Population Growth 

✓Government of Newfoundland & 

Labrador – Office of Immigration and  

Multiculturalism

✓Government of Nova Scotia – Office of 

Immigration

✓Government of Ontario – Ministry of 

Citizenship and Immigration

✓Government of Prince Edward Island – 

Population Secretariat and The Division 

of Acadian and Francophone Affairs

✓Government of Saskatchewan – 

Advanced Education, Employment and

Immigration 

Labour Market & Development

✓Government of Ontario – Ministry of 

Agriculture, Food and Rural Affairs

✓Government of Ontario – Ministry of 

Northern Development, Mines and

Forestry

Migration & Citizenship

✓Government of Canada: Citizenship and 

Immigration Canada – National 

Headquarters

✓Government of Canada: Citizenship and 

Immigration Canada – Ontario Region

✓Government of Canada: Citizenship and 

Immigration Canada – Quebec and 

Atlantic Region

✓Government of Canada: Citizenship and 

Immigration Canada – Western Region

Labour Market & Development

✓Government of Canada: Atlantic Canada 

Opportunities Agency 

Other

✓Government of Canada: Policy Horizons 

Canada

✓Government of Canada: Rural and 

Cooperatives Secretariat: Agriculture and 

Agri-Food Canada 
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Name / Nom Affiliation / Affiliation Email / Courriel

Haan, Michael * University of New Brunswick mhaan@unb.ca

Lavoie, Carlo * University of Prince Edward Island clavoie@upei.ca

Yoshida, Yoko *  Dalhousie University yoko.yoshida@dal.ca

Ahern, Stephen Acadia University stephen.ahern@acadiau.ca

Akbari, Ather Saint Mary's University ather.akbari@smu.ca

Badenhorst, Cecile 
Memorial University of 

Newfoundland
cbadenhorst@mun.ca 

Baldacchino, Godfrey University of Prince Edward Island gbaldacchino@upei.ca

Barbosa, Rosana Saint Mary’s University Rosana.barbosa@smu.ca

Benimmas, Aïcha Université de Moncton aicha.benimmas@umoncton.ca

Bittner, Amanda 
Memorial University of 

Newfoundland
abittner@mun.ca 

Brigham, Susan Mount Saint Vincent University Susan.Brigham@msvu.ca

Cassin, Marguerite Dalhousie University Marguerite.Cassin@Dal.Ca

Delpeche, Bernard Acadia University bernard.delpeche@acadiau.ca 

Dobrowolsky, Alexandra Saint Mary's University adobrowolsky@smu.ca 

Finbow, Robert Dalhousie University finbow@dal.ca

Gardiner Barber, Pauline Dalhousie University pgbarber@dal.ca

Gaucher, Charles Université de Moncton charles.gaucher@umoncton.ca

Good, Kristin Dalhousie University Kristin.Good@Dal.Ca

Pathways to Prosperity: Atlantic – Co-investigators and Collaborators       

Voies vers la prospérité: Atlantique –  Co-chercheurs principaux et collaborateurs



Guo, Linyuan University of Prince Edward Island liguo@upei.ca

Kocum, Lucie Saint Mary’s University Lucie.kocum@smu.ca

Kraglund-Gauthier, Wendy St. Francis Xavier University wkraglun@stfx.ca

Law, Rebecca 
Memorial University of 

Newfoundland
rlaw@mun.ca 

Li, Xuemei 
Memorial University of 

Newfoundland
xuemeil@mun.ca 

MacIntosh, Constance Dalhousie University constance.macintosh@dal.ca

Marquis, Greg University of New Brunswick gmarquis@unb.ca

McCarthy, Jamie St. Francis Xavier University jmccarth@stfx.ca

McDonald, James University of New Brunswick tedmcdon@unb.ca

McLeod, Heather 
Memorial University of 

Newfoundland
hmcleod@mun.ca 

Mills, Albert Saint Mary’s University albert.mills@smu.ca

Mills, Jean Helms Saint Mary’s University Jean.mills@smu.ca

Morrison, James Saint Mary’s University James.Morrison@smu.ca

Nunes, Fernando Mount Saint Vincent University fernando.nunes@msvu.ca 

O’Keefe, Damian Saint Mary’s University damian.okeefe@smu.ca

Parsons, Janice 
Memorial University of 

Newfoundland
jparsons@mun.ca 

Pelland, Marie-Andrée Université de Moncton marie-andree.pelland@umoncton.ca

Radice, Martha Dalhousie University martha.radice@dal.ca

Ramji, Rubina Cape Breton University Ruby_ramji@cbu.ca

Ramos, Howard Dalhousie University Howard.ramos@dal.ca



Randall, Jim University of Prince Edward Island jarandall@upei.ca

Rankaduwa, Wimal University of Prince Edward Island wrankaduwa@upei.ca

Sall, Leyla Université de Moncton leyla.sall@umoncton.ca

Selby, Jennifer 
Memorial University of 

Newfoundland
jselby@mun.ca 

Stelzl, Monika St. Thomas University stelzl@stu.ca

Stinson, Veronica Saint Mary’s University Veronica.stinson@smu.ca

Tastsoglou, Evangelia Saint Mary's University evie.tastsoglou@smu.ca

Theriault, Luc University of New Brunswick luct@unb.ca

Traisnel, Christophe Université de Moncton christophe.traisnel@umoncton.ca

Van Den Hoonaard, Deborah St. Thomas University dkvdh@stu.ca 

Van Herk, Gerard 
Memorial University of 

Newfoundland
gvanherk@mun.ca 

Vance, Michael Saint Mary’s University Michael.vance@smu.ca

VanderPlaat, Madine Saint Mary's University madine.vanderplaat@smu.ca

Violette, Isabelle Université de Moncton isabelle.violette@umoncton.ca

Vodden, Kelly 
Memorial University of 

Newfoundland
kvodden@mun.ca 

Yeoman, Elizabeth 
Memorial University of 

Newfoundland
eyeoman@mun.ca 

* Co-investigators / Co-chercheurs principaux


